

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6234/2009

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESKAY STEEL FABRICATORS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No. 57257/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 27-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Dutta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner, list the Civil Appeal after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6234/2009

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESKAY STEEL FABRICATORS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No. 57257/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 27-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Dutta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner, list the Special Leave Petition after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master