

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 57257 of 2020 in Civil Appeal No(s).6234/2009

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESKAY STEEL FABRICATORS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for direction)

Date : 23-03-2021 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 List the application for direction on 26 March 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR