

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 57257/2020 in Civil Appeal No(s).6234/2009

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESKAY STEEL FABRICATORS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57257/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 26-03-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAHFor Appellant(s) Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Srija Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Anant, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 An application for directions has been filed on behalf of the respondents seeking the permission of the Court to settle the arrears of tax, interest, late fee, or, as the case may be, penalty in dispute in accordance with the provisions of the West Bengal Sales Tax (Settlement of Dispute) Act 1999 and the applicable circulars.
- 2 Permission to do so is granted. In the event that a settlement is arrived at, liberty to move this Court is granted for appropriate orders.
- 3 The application is accordingly disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER